ORDINANCE NO. 4822

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ALBANY MUNICIPAL CODE 17.28.130, UNIFORM FIRE CODE-APPENDICES, AND 17.28.150, AMENDMENTS, TO CORRECT AN ERROR.

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF ALBANY DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section 1</u>: Albany Municipal Code Section 17.28.130, Uniform Fire Code-Appendices, is hereby amended to read as follows:

<u>17.28.130</u> Uniform Fire Code--Appendices Appendices I-A, III-A, III-C, V-A, and V- ε VI-C of the Uniform Fire Code are on file for public inspection in the office of the city recorder of the City of Albany and in the office of Fire Prevention and is hereby made a part of the Uniform Fire Code, 1985 Edition.

<u>Section 2</u>: Albany Municipal Code Section 17.28.150, Amendments, is hereby amended to read as follows:

 $\underline{17.28.150}$ Amendments. As part of the adoption cycle for the Uniform Fire Code are the following Amendments.

- I. Article 1 Section 1.103(d)
- II. Article 4 Section 4.101
- III. Article 10 Section 10.209
- IV. Article 10 Section 10.301(f)
- V. Article 10 Section 10.306(a)
- VI. Article 10 Section 10.306(f)
- VII. Article 11 Section 11.201(e)(f)(g)
- VIII. Article 77 Section 77.101(a)
 - IX. Article 78 Section 78.101(a)
 - X. Article 78 Section 78.102(a)(b)(c)
 - XI. Article 78 Section 78.103(a)(b)(c)
- XII. Article 79 Section 79.501

Passed by Council:	July 2/,	1988
Approved by Mayor:	July 28,	1988
Effective Date:	August 27,	1988
Dala Rouse		

Council President

ATTEST:

X Jelelee Cendrews
Deputy City Recorder